
 
 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 

 

April 24, 2019 

Glendale High School Aquatic Center  

Lease-Leaseback project, RFP No. 1-18/19 

 
 

This addendum supersedes, supplements and has precedence over all portions of the bidding 

documents with which it differs. Acknowledgement of this Addendum is required in the Firm’s 

Proposal. Failure to acknowledge and respond to any addenda issued by the District may, in the 

District’s sole discretion, render the Firm’s Proposal to be deemed non-responsive or incomplete. 

 
  

Changes to the RFP Schedule: 
 

1. Deadline for Contractors to submit Proposals with Guaranteed Maximum Price has 

changed from May 9, 2019 to May 29, 2019 by 3:00 pm 

 

2. District to interview Contractors date has changed from May 13, 2019 to June 3, 2019 

and/or June 4, 2019. 

 

3. District Board date to approve successful Contractor has changed from May 21, 2019 to 

June 18, 2019.  

 

General Information: 

 

1. Please note title of the project as Glendale High School Aquatic Center (Lease-

Leaseback) RFP No. 1-18/19 when submitting your Proposals.  

 
 

 

End of Addendum No. 1 


